

Department of Remote Sensing and GIS
University of Jammu
Jammu – 180006 (INDIA)

No.: PGD/RS & GIS/ 22/ 5112-14

Dated: -26<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

## Admission Notice for Ph.D Program in Remote Sensing & GIS under exempted category, session 2022

The following candidate is provisionally admitted for Ph.D program in Remote Sensing & GIS under exempted category for the session 2022. The selected candidate shall submit all academic documents along with an affidavit from the first-class magistrate stating that he/she is neither on the rolls of any other programme of the University of Jammu or any other University nor have joined any Government or Private Service. The candidate is required to deposit admission fee of Rs. 7,570 as a bank draft in favour of HOD, Remote Sensing & GIS, University of Jammu in office of the undersigned on or before 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2022.

S.No	Name of the student	Parentage	Category	Exemption Category	M.Sc. merit	Name of Supervisor
1	Gurnam Parsad	Sh. Sansar Chand	SC	GATE-2022	69.8%	Dr. Ajay Kumar Taloor

**DRC** Members

Prof. A.S. Jasrotia

2. Prof. Rahul Gupta

3. Prof. Romesh Kumar

4. Dr. Varun Parmar

5. Dr. Ajay Kumar Taloor

Prof. Raini Kant

Dean Faculty of Science

Dr. A.S. Jasrotia

Prof. & Head
Deptt of Remote Sensing 9

Deptt. of Remote Sensing & GIS University of Jammu

Jammu

Copy to: 1. Dean Research Studies for information pl.

2. Incharge website to upload on University Website.

3. Notice Board.

9/5/2